Duplicate Original to be filed with Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

OCT - 5 1950

LUTHER W. YOUNGDAHL

GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

To OLIVER J. OSTENSOE	
Of YELIOW MEDICINE	County, SENDS GREETINGS:
. Reposing especial trust and con	ofidence in your prudence, integrity, and
ability I have appointed you the said_	OLIVER J. OSTENSOE. JUDGE OF THE
MUNICIPAL COURT OF THE CITY OF CANRY, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 6, 1950, FOR A	
TERM ENDING WHEN YOUR SUCCESSOR IS ELI	CTED AND QUALIFIES.
You are therefore by these presents, a	appointed and commissioned MUNICIPAL
JUDGE OF THE CITY OF CANBY	as aforesaid,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said of	fice of MUNICIPAL JUDGE OF THE CITY OF CANBY
	emoluments to the said office belonging,
or by law in anywise appertaining, unt	il this commission shall be by me or other
lawful authority, superseded or annull	led, or expire by force or reason of any
law of this State.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have
	hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of
	Minnesota to be affixed at the
	Capitol, in the City of Saint
	Paul, this 6th day of
	October in the year of
	our Lord one thousand nine hundred Fifty and of the
	Chatalata / this
	Ninety-Third
By the	Governor July I John alah
misce Sal.	
	Secretary of State
	$ \left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right) \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}} \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}} \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}} $